AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 8
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. {if applicable)
127 See Block 16C 11EM000209
6. ISSUED BY CCODE 006601 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other than ftem 6} CODE IO 0601
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
U.5. Department of Energy U.8. Department of Enerqgy
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strest, counly, State and ZIF Code) x) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION
Attn: MIKE GAFFNEY 9B. DATED {SEE {TEM 11]
15245 SHADY GROVE ROAD
SUITE 200 % 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ROCKVILLE MD 208506247 DE~-AC06-04RL14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 053506312 FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004
T1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ttem 14. The hour and dale specified for receipt of Offers " isextended. . is nof extended
Offers rmust acknowledge receipt of this amendrasnt prior Lo the howr and date specified in the solicitation or as amendsd, by one of the following methods: (a) By compleding
Iterns 8 and 15, and retuming i copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or (¢} By

separale lotter or telegram which includes a reference 1o the soficilation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Hf by
virue of this amendment you desire 1o change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or latter makas reference
to the solicitalion and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required) Net Increase: $500,000.00
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECK OME | & THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
T. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF;
e Section I.1 - $2.243-2 - Changes - See Block 14 for Continuation of Modification Authority
D. OTHER {Specy fype of modilication and aulhonty)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ©is nat, % is required to sign this document and retum 2 copiss 1o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION (Organized by UCF saction headings, including soficitetion/contract subject mefter where feasible.)
Continuation of Block 13D: Cost Reimbursement (Auy 1987) (Alternate II, Apr 1884),
Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984), Section B.2 - DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec
2000} .

a. In accordance with Contract Clause B.2, Obligation of Funds, $500,000 is hereby
ocbligated to the contract for WRPS ($250,000) and WCH ($250,000) utilization of AMH
services. This increases the total funded amount on the contract from $97,028,395.65 to
$97,528,395.65.

b. Revised Page B-2 and Financial Plan Reports #1 is attached.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refersnced in ttem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Type or print)
ANJANA PANDEY, Sr. Principal Contracts Administrator

Russell D. Walter
158, LONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. U STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

1 l RU\&!A; - November 10, 2010 f W% //’/Y’DZO/OV

!5, {ure of person 204, “Sigh) ) (Signature of Contrac ngOﬁcér)ww

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 U STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
Previous edilion unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53.243




CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
'IDE-AC06-04R1,14383/127 2 8
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
c. Section B.3.b has been revised to add the
statement, "Legacy Pension costs are excluded
from the Fee Determination". Revised Page B-4 is

attached.

d. All other terms and conditions remain
unchanged.

FOB: Destination

Period of Performance: 01/06/2004 to 09/30/2011

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



Occupational Health Services Part 1
DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. 127 Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

a.

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $97,528,395.65. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



Occupational Health Services art [
RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383 Section B
Modification 127
B.3 Estimated Cost and Maximum Award Fee
a. Pursuant to the FAR Clause 52.216-7, entitled "Allowable Cost and Payment," the
total estimated cost of this contract is: (fo be completed at award).
Table B-1
Estimated Cost and Maximum Award Fee
Fisca! Year FY 2004 FY 2005 FY 2006 FY 2007* FY 2008* | FY 2009* FY 2010* FY 2011* | FY 2012* FY 2013*
Estimated Cost
$6.194,000 | $12,398,357 | $11,954,898 | $16,336,928 | $14,217,216 | $14,293,377 | $14,295,566 | $14,433,019 | $14,573,678 | $14,716,053
Maximim
Award Fee
$294,316 $820,074 $799,449 $877,898 $886,608 $895,358 $899,230 $907,583 $916,130 $924,758
Total Cost and $6,488,316 | $13,218,431 | $12,754,347 | $17,214,825 | $15,103,824 | $15,188,734 | $15,194,796 | $15,340,602 | $15,489,808 | $15,640,811
MaximumAward
Fee

* Option year

b. The performance fee for this contract shall be awarded upon the unilateral
determination of the DOE's Fee Determination Official that an award fee has been
earned. The unilateral decision is made solely at the discretion of the Government.
This determination shall be based upon the Fee Determination Official's evaluation of
the contractor's performance, as measured against the evaluation criteria set forth in
the Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plans as described in Section H.20.
Award Fee available for each period is as set forth in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan. Legacy Pension costs are excluded from the Fee Determination.

If and when it becomes evident that the estimated scope of work under this contract
will increase or decrease by fifteen percent (15%) or more, measured in terms of

estimated cost, either party to this contract may request a renegotiation of the
established fee pool amount(s).

The estimated cost for the Transition Period is § NO COST . There will be no fee
paid for this transition period.

B.4 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

This contract may be extended at the unilateral option of the Government by written
notice to the Contractor 60 days prior to the expiration date of this contact. Further, the
Contractor agrees that the stated fees as set forth in Section B.3, Estimated Cost and
Maximum Award Fee, above will apply to the Option Period(s). The Option Periods may

be exercised at the sole discretion of the Contracting Officer and may be exercised

unilaterally for any period(s). No single option period will be for a period of less than

one year, nor will a single option period exceed five years.

Page B-4




Logizy Amuz Bupioday) Joj fejo)

8G° IS 'EE 00000'052 00°000°052 000 85°1¥5'€6 T :8p07 Juaidioay 4oy B30 L
85 LYS'EVE 007000052 00000052 000 85'LY5'E6 41 :8dA) pung Jo} jeso)
00000052 007000052 00°000'052 000 000 WIPYLIAT U104 [0U0DAUBIRY WeiB0.d 10} [R10)
00°000°0528 S1S02 40 U0RIOT S.ScIdM 10f HY O3 Buipuny ejuewsiou] - 04/52/04 - 4LOZ AY
00000052 00°000'052 00°000'052 000 000 0000000 1891000 89EIZY0  00¥SC 1282297 ] 6060111 dL  0SZI0 L0E1LTY
8G'LYG'e6 000 000 000 85156 0000004M3 3ul0d [03U0)AUBIRY WeiBoid 10j [e10]
0000000 6€41000 LPL0Zh0  00¥SZT  90Z100iM3 Ov0LLL  dl 0S2l0 leley
104 Lzy A3 Burpodey o) feo).

9L L 000 000 00'0 9L Ty :9p02) Jusidiosy 0} [eI0L
000 000 000 000 000 ZA :9dK] pund oy ejo)
000 000 000 000 000 000106LNA 3UI0d jonuonfusie weibold 10 fel0] .
00000008~ 000 000 000 00°000'005- TINAQYTEMSL  9981ZH0 0000000 0000000 00VSZ  Q00LOBINA 01e12LL  ZA  LiB00 104y
00°000°008 000 000 000 00°000°'00S O3NAQYTENSL  99€12H0 0000000 0000000 00257 QO0CLOBINA 0I1ELZLL  ZA 11600 10112
00'866'y 000 000 000 00'866'7 XA 180K} pund 104 [e3o)
00°866't 000 000 000 00'866'y 00000L0NA :3UI0d [o3u0DAuRIRd Weiboid o) 10 ]
00'866'y 000 000 000 00866y 0000000 0000000 8190Zv0  00ZST  OOOOOLONA GeTizLL XA T1600 10412y
9L 000 000 00°0 92LLTL- Az :9dk) pung Joj ejof
292LL'Th- 000 000 000 97TV 000000009 :3utod j013u0sjudied weiboid Joj je1o )
79TV TN 000 000 000 29LTh- ZAIOYNYWEOY  Z6VIZH0 0000000 CLLOTY0  00VST 00090£009 8/502LL AT 58800 101ey

JqepEAY pasiady sqQ passodny Jquny PO odm  waford  asy ssep) urd weidosd 14 epe) Amug

€L SurnuiSeg felrcl] ®¥y  fgo Asedory oy puny  udy

Wy ooy suonried( pueyysry Ty Ay idy

118701 18 0107 "97 19G0300) U0 pereroussy uodoy

1000444 wodey
p 3o | ofiey

T g

PAOJUBEH] PIJAIUBADY - €8EPTTH

[e3a( - 310day uepg proueury

10 YrUo [eosig
1107 Jeo ) [eosiy

GOTOOOWHT T IPqUNN UONEIIIPON 10RNU0
1 equunp Weld [erouenly



G6'8G8" L9y 007000052 00000052 000 G6'858'L6E Y dl :edK} pund Joy jejo]
77'807'0¥€ 000 000 000 vr80Y'0vE 0L0ZP0SS UI0d [03U0AUdIR WeiBoId 10 jB10 ]
76069018 000 000 000 26°069'0LE 0000000 £261000 86E1Cy0  00VSe 09020554 €8LLL dl 08210 10912k
262162 000 000 000 262162 0000000 €251000 0000000 00¥SC  090C#0SSd €ShibbL dL 08210 1091cy
LLE'8/2 000 000 000 11°69y'8.2 LLYPLIAS utod josuogpuaied weiboid 10y [e)o)
8L'9Y9'ENT 000 000 000 81'9Y9'ET 0000000 1871000 89E1CY0  00VST WivvliA3 606011  dL  0SZI0 10912y
£67718'%€ 000 000 000 £6°/18'7¢ 0000000 1871000 0000000 00VSZ 3454477 606014 dL 0SZI0 091y
¥5YYE00€'e 000 00'0 000 Y5 YPE00E'e LOVEVISAT SUI0d [03U0D AUl Weibold J0) 0]
00°000'122'L 000 000 000 00°000°122'} 0000000 §Z81000 1Sy1Zv0  00¥Se 74489 6v80LLL  dl  0SZI0 10912y
£0°G18'/€8 ‘ 000 000 000 £0'G18'/£8 0000000 GZS1000 66€12V0  00YST LOVZY1SAT 6¥80LLL  dL 08210 10912¥
9/'/62'80G 000 000 000 9/°/€2'806 0000000 GZ51000 86€1ZV0  00¥ST L0VZyieA 6¥80LLL  dl  0SZW0 10912Y
15°186°L 000 000 000 16'186°L 0000000 6251000 6YEIZY0  00¥ST L0Zri5A3 6¥80LLL  dl  0SZI0 10912y
61'€08'€2/ 000 000 000 61'€08'€ZL 0000000 6261000 90¥0Z¥0  00¥SC L0ver18A3 6780141 dL 0820 10912¥
§0'205'2 000 000 000 §0'206'2 0000000 6261000 y4£0Z¥0  00YST LOvZr1SAT 6¥80LLL  dL 08210 L0912y
8€°€82'089 00°000'062 00°000'05Z 000 8€'C82 08y LIPZPOSAT 1UI0d [0QUDDAULIRY WeiBoud 105 (2301
06'206'194 000 000 000 06'206'191 0000000 9751000 66€1ZY0  00VST LLYZHOSAT 2e80LiL dL 08210 L0912y
2012l YL 000 000 000 20'leL vl 0000000 9251000 86ELCy0  00VST L1¥ZP0SAT TE80LL  dl 08T 10912
Bugpuny jepuswaiou] - 1102 AY
9¥'669'€L€ 00°000'06¢ 007000052 000 97'659'€Z) 0000000 9z61000 0000000 V 00¥52 LIYZP0SAS ce80Lll  dL 0820 L09icy
88'856TY 000 000 000 88'85€TY 000000LM3 :UI0d [0U0IUdIR WeIBOoId 10] [BJ0 ]
88'85€7Y 000 000 000 88'85E'TY 0000000 6£51000 0060Z¥0  0O¥SZ  90ZI00IM3 9v0LLL  dL 08210 L0912y
26979152 00'0 000 000 76'979'152 41 :edAL pund 1o} Bjo)
ZL61ET5L 000 000 000 ZLBLE'TSE 0001001 NH U0 jo3u0AUBIR Weiboid oy [eyo)
TL6LETCL 000 000 000 ZL6LETSE 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥YSZ  00Z900ZNH 0l/¥8le 4L 08010 1091ey
08'/2€'66 000 000 000 08'22£'66 000100LDH :3ui0d joauoDaudle  weiboid 1o [ejo]
08'/2¢'66 000 000 000 08'/2€'66 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  000L00LDH l0/y8le 4L 08010 1091ey
9T 000 000 000 7971 AZ :adA} pund Joj fejo)
9TLLT) 000 000 000 7971 600000009 3utod josjuo)ausled weiboid oy ejo |
29TILT) 000 000 000 29Ty CAIOVYNYWHOY  Z6V1Zv0 0000000 TLL0TV0  00VST 00090£009 880241 AC  GSS00 10912
15°T96'L6Y 000 00'0 000 1§7¥6'LEY HZ :9dA] pung Joy o)
15TY6' L8y 000 000 000 Ploxas¥ing 000000009 U0 [043U0nAURIRd WeiBoid Jo) (210 |
11961288 000 000 000 21'961°/8¢ TUHNZHOMESHOY 0951240 0000000 £L/02v0  00¥SZ  000S0£009 8/60ZLL  HZ 8SL10 10912¥
0v'98.'0S 000 000 000 0v'982'0S HAMSSHOY  65612h0 0000000 2/20T¥0  00¥Se 00090€009 8/602/4  HT 6810 10912¥
Jqepreay pasiavy aduey) SNOIAdLJ $qO psoduny Rqumy 0RpIO Odm  1aloag s} ssep) avdg weidold 4 opoy Ay
0], vd SwumSeg Aoedoy oy fgo  AeSey 8oy pung ¥y
Ny 6 T TY Aoy idy

118701 18 (107 ‘9Z 19¢010() "uo paresuss) oday

1000404 Woday
pJo 7 28eg

TH ouS

PIOJURE] PIJAIURADY ~ €8EHTTY

[te13(q - 310day weld eroueulj

10 PUON [eos1y
110T Jes X [easiy

GOTOOOWH ] | IPQUUNN UOBESHIPOIY I0EQUO T
| aequunp weld jeruvul



LT Y8R'008'9 - 00'000'005 00°000°008 000 22'vBR008'S plojueH paadueApY - £8eYLTY J0) [eJoL

10912y Aaug Buuoday 1oj ejo)

92'/90'696'S 00000052 00000052 000 92'/90'GLL'S TN 19po9 Jusidioey 104 2o ]
02'906'029 000 000 000 02'906'029 7A :0dAy pund 4o} [ejo)
02'906'0¢9 000 000 000 02°906'029 000L06LNA TIod josuonusied wesbold Jo) felo ]
98°21.'965 000 000 000 98'/12'965 QINAQYTEMSL  99ELZP0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  QDOLOBINA 0iezLl  ZA 11600 10912y
vE'881'9T 000 000 000 yE'881 v CdPOAHIMINISL  L/€1Z%0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  O00LOBINA 0l€42LL  ZA 11600 10912
Jqepeay pasiavy aquey) STOIAYL] sqQO pasoduny Ioquny 1pIg Odm  waloug s ssepD ayg weidosd 34 opoy Amuy
oy v SunmmSsg Felrilg oy fqo Ksedoy oy pung dy
ny 4 5.6 T T4 g 10y
T1°82:01 12 0107 92 3940100 w0 pareiousy) uoday PIOJUEH PINIIUEAPY - £8EYITH .
G0TO00NE L [ IoquIn N UOLEIYIPOIN 10B[U0Y
1000d4Y Hoday — —MGHQQ - ﬂh@&@ﬂﬂ ﬂ-.-w—AH muwmunnﬂﬁm.m 10 ‘YIuoi [eosig ] aequung ueyd [grouvul

3o ¢ afeg 1107 3ed ) 298ty




000
00000005

00°000°00S
00°0

junowy
aBuey)) noyedyqQ

:spuny pajendosddy-uon [e3oL

(B3O, pueI)

:spuny pejeudosddy-uoN pue 300 [eloL
{0y wesboly) spund pejeudolddy [ejo]

Aduady

WY
11°87°:01 %8 0107 97 10q010() ‘U0 pajesauss) podey

1000d 43 wodoy
3o p ofieg

Td eug

PAOJUBH PIIIULAPY - €REPITH

[1e3a( - 310day ued eroueuly

56 T T Aanug ady

60ZOD0ONAT T I2QUINN UOHESHIPOIA 10RIUC )

10 {PUO [RI8LY 1 -oquiny ueld jeroueuly
1107 ea 4 [eostg



